Heartland Continuum of Care
1E-5b. Local Competition
Scoring Results




Project
Rank

10

FY 2024 HUD HCoC Local Competition Selection Results
Tier 1 Funding $439,322
Tier 2 Funding $103,307
DV Bonus $129,134
Estimted ARD $488,136

Recommended
Ranked List
TIER 1
M.E.R.C.Y.
Communities Inc
M.E.R.C.Y.
Communities Inc
M.E.R.C.Y.
Communities Inc
M.E.R.C.Y.
Communities Inc
Helping Hands of
Springdfield, Inc.
Youth Service
Bureau

TIER 2

Youth Service
Bureau

Fifth Street
Renaissance
M.E.R.C.Y.
Communities Inc
M.E.R.C.Y.
Communities Inc

Project Name

M.E.R.C.Y. Communities Permanent
Supportive Housing for Families 2
M.E.R.C.Y. Communities Rapid Re-Housing
for Families

M.E.R.C.Y. Communities Chronically
Homeless Families

M.E.R.C.Y. Communities Permanent
Supportive Housing for Families

Helping Hands of Springfield Renewal
FY2023

Families Headed by Youth ages 24 and under

Families Headed by Youth ages 24 and under

Fifth Street Renaissance PSH6

Permanent Supportive Housing for Families
Expansion

M.E.R.C.Y. Communities Rapid Re-Housing
for DV Survivors

HUD Planning Grant Heartland HOUSED CoC Staff Support

CoC Bonus
CoC Planning

Project Score Requested from HUD

88

88

84

81

Not Scored

78

78

69

88

80

Not Scored

* All projects were accepted in this year's competition, no projects were rejected or reduced.

$54,493
$50,000

Funding Amount

$23,272
$57,176
$46,329
$107,167
$182,119

$23,159
$439,222

$4,946
$43,968
$54,493

$129,134
$232,541

$50,000

$721.763

Project
Status

Accepted with
Full Funding
Accepted with
Full Funding
Accepted with
Full Funding
Accepted with
Full Funding
Accepted with
Full Funding
Accepted with
Full Funding
Tier 1 Total
Accepted with
Full Funding
Accepted with
Full Funding
Accepted with
Full Funding
Accepted with
Full Funding
Tier 2 Total
Accepted with
Full Funding
Total HUD
Request

Reallocated

Funds

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



